Solano Community College District

Salary Ranges for Operating Engineers Local 39 Classified Positions

Title

2020-2021

Range

Anatomy/Physiology Lab Tech
Athletic Trainer

Automotive Lab Technician

Biology Lab Technician

Biotechnology Lab Technician
Carpenter

Chemistry Lab Technician

Courier

Custodian

Electrician

Maintenance Engineer

General Maintenance Worker
Grounds Maintenance Technician
Kinesiology/Athletic Assistant
Laboratory Technician Il

Lead Carpenter

Lead Custodian

Lead Engineer

Physical Science/Engineering Lab Tech
Science Lab Tech
Telecommunications Network Engineer
Telecommunications Network Technician
Theater Production Technician
Theater Technician

Vehicle & Equipment Mechanic
Warehouse Operator

Welding Lab Technician

16
15
16
16
16
18
16
9

8

18
18
10
10
10
18
19
10
19
16
16
23
22
13
10
19
11
16

$47,398.13 - $64,952.49
$45,286.55 - $62,082.83
$47,398.13 - $64,952.49
$47,398.13 - $64,952.49
$47,398.13 - $64,952.49
$51,823.45 - $71,359.31
$47,398.13 - $64,952.49
$34,818.53 - $47,273.86
$33,403.33 - $45,347.97
$51,823.45 - $71,359.31
$51,823.45-$71,359.31
$36,390.98 - $49,442.67
$36,390.98 - $49,442.67
$36,390.98 - $49,442.67
$51,823.45-$71,359.31
$54,249.52 - $74,599.16
$36,390.98 - $49,442.67
$54,249.52 - $74,599.16
$47,398.13 - $64,952.49
$47,398.13 - $64,952.49
$65,166.81 - $89,324.60
$62,201.62 - $85,218.71
$41,557.60 - $56,697.22
$36,390.98 - $49,442.67
$54,249.52 - $74,599.16
$38,143.14 - $51,850.45
$47,398.13 - $64,952.49
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