Solano Community College District 2020-2021

Salary Ranges for Operating Engineers Local 39 Classified Positions

Title	Range	
Anatomy/Physiology Lab Tech	16	\$47,398.13 - \$64,952.49
Athletic Trainer	15	\$45,286.55 - \$62,082.83
Automotive Lab Technician	16	\$47,398.13 - \$64,952.49
Biology Lab Technician	16	\$47,398.13 - \$64,952.49
Biotechnology Lab Technician	16	\$47,398.13 - \$64,952.49
Carpenter	18	\$51,823.45 - \$71,359.31
Chemistry Lab Technician	16	\$47,398.13 - \$64,952.49
Courier	9	\$34,818.53 - \$47,273.86
Custodian	8	\$33,403.33 - \$45,347.97
Electrician	18	\$51,823.45 - \$71,359.31
Maintenance Engineer	18	\$51,823.45 - \$71,359.31
General Maintenance Worker	10	\$36,390.98 - \$49,442.67
Grounds Maintenance Technician	10	\$36,390.98 - \$49,442.67
Kinesiology/Athletic Assistant	10	\$36,390.98 - \$49,442.67
Laboratory Technician II	18	\$51,823.45 - \$71,359.31
Lead Carpenter	19	\$54,249.52 - \$74,599.16
Lead Custodian	10	\$36,390.98 - \$49,442.67
Lead Engineer	19	\$54,249.52 - \$74,599.16
Physical Science/Engineering Lab Tech	16	\$47,398.13 - \$64,952.49
Science Lab Tech	16	\$47,398.13 - \$64,952.49
Telecommunications Network Engineer	23	\$65,166.81 - \$89,324.60
Telecommunications Network Technician	22	\$62,201.62 - \$85,218.71
Theater Production Technician	13	\$41,557.60 - \$56,697.22
Theater Technician	10	\$36,390.98 - \$49,442.67
Vehicle & Equipment Mechanic	19	\$54,249.52 - \$74,599.16
Warehouse Operator	11	\$38,143.14 - \$51,850.45
Welding Lab Technician	16	\$47,398.13 - \$64,952.49